verify sales tax requirements with the Director.

3.6. REGISTRATION FEE:
Students are required to pay a non-refundable registration fee when they enroll the school. The amount of
the registration fee for each year will be determined by the Executive Director and may not be more than
$195 (one hundred ninety five dollars). The school will waive the registration fee for students who have a
fee waiver. An option will be given to the students to pay the fee in installments in consultation with the
office manager.
Registration fees will be maintained in a separate account.